

For Immediate Release – October 7, 2023 Contact: Lauren Santillana, Public Information Manager - (424) 331-2386

City of Beverly Hills Statement on Hamas Attack Against Israel

Beverly Hills, Calif. – In response to the news this morning regarding the coordinated attack against Israel by Hamas, the City of Beverly Hills has issued a statement:

"We are appalled by this act of terrorism by Hamas against the citizens and civilian communities in Israel," said Beverly Hills Mayor Dr. Julian Gold. "We call on President Biden and Congress to act swiftly in support of Israel. Additionally, we hope all peace-loving nations of the world and the United Nations, will condemn this senseless violence. Our hearts are with the people of Israel as we stand together and support Israel defending itself and condemn this heinous act."

The Beverly Hills Police Department has increased security and patrols around Jewish institutions in the City and continues to work closely with law enforcement partners in the region to ensure public safety.

###